SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1121 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOTOROLA INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report) With C.A. No.1122/2010

Date: 30/04/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Shankar Das, Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv. Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counsel for the appellants is directed to supply one spare copy of the SLP within two weeks for the record of the High Court.

List the matters on 6.7.2010.

(ASHOK MENON) Registrar