

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11233/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/02/2008 in WP No. 5856/2007 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief)
(Final disposal)

Date : 08/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Radha Krishan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter on 11th September, 2015.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER