REGISTRAR COURT. 1 ITEM NO.4 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 78/2014

EXCIDE INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. Respondent(s) WITH

T.C.(C) No. 79/2014

Date: 02/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr Mohd. Hussain, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

certificate of service from the High Await Court respect of respondent no.1 in both matters. Reminder be issued to this effect.

Registry to report the status of the remaining respondents in the next office report. List again on 25.10.2016.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

SECTION XVIA