

@ITEM NO.14 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 78/2014
EXCIDE INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS
STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. Respondent(s)
WITH

T.C.(C) No. 79/2014

Date : 25/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.C.(C) No.78/2014

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent
no.2. Reminder be issued.

Registry to mention the status of respondent no.1 in
the next office report.

T.C.(C) No.79/2014

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 are duly represented.

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent
nos. 2 and 4. Reminder be issued.

List again on 8.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar