IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A LISTED ON: 17.4.2017 LD. REGISTRAR COURT.: 1

ITEM NO: 5

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NOS. 66, 75, 76, 77, & 82 OF 2014 @TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 38, 29, 30 31 & 36 of 2012.

M/S. EXIDE INDUSTRIES LTD.ETC.

.....Petitioner

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERSETC.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Pursuant to this Court's order dated 1st July, 2014 passed in T.P.(C) Nos. 29-42 of 2012 the High Court Karnataka and Delhi have transmitted the Original Records which have been registered as Transferred Cases above mentioned.

The Service position of the above each matter is mentioned below:-

Transferred Case (Civil) No 66 of 2014.

There are four Respondents in the above mentioned matter.

It is submitted that Respondent No. 1 is represented by Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Certificate of service has been received from the High Court in respect of Respondent No. 2.

It is lastly submitted that Certificate of service has not been received from the High Court in respect of Respondent No. 4 and certificate of service is still awaited from the High Court.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent No. 4.

Transferred Case (Civil) No 75 of 2014.

There are four Respondents in the above mentioned matter.

It is submitted that Respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 4 are represented by Ms. Sushma Suri and Ms. Bina Madhvan, Advocates.

Contd..2/-

-2-

It is submitted that Certificate of service has not been received from the High Court in respect of Respondent No. 2 and certificate of service is still awaited from the High Court.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent No. 2.

Transferred Case (Civil) No 76 of 2014.

There are four Respondents in the above mentioned matter.

It is submitted that Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate.

It is submitted that Certificate of service has not been received from the High Court in respect of Respondent No. 4 and certificate of service is still awaited from the High Court.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent No. 4.

Transferred Case (Civil) No 77 of 2014.

There are five Respondents in the above mentioned matter.

It is submitted that Respondent No. 5 is represented by Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocates.

It is further submitted that Certificate of service has not been received from the High Court in respect of Petitioner No. 2 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 4. and certificate of service is still awaited from the High Court.

Service of notice is not complete on Petitioner No. 2 & Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Transferred Case (Civil) No 82 of 2014.

There are four Respondents in the above mentioned matter.

It is submitted that Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented by Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Certificate of service has not been received from the High Court in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 and certificate of service is still awaited from the High Court.

Contd..3/-

-3-

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3 & 4.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report. Dated this the 13th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocates. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate. Ms. Bina Madhvan, Advocates.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR