

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).5902/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2018 in CRLP No.158/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

M/S KANDUKURI GARMENTS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INSPECTOR OF LEGAL METROLOGY INSPECTION SQUAD-3 Respondent(s)

Date : 26-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that the issue involved in the present special leave petition is identical to the question of law involved in Civil Appeal No.1117/2010 etc., pending adjudication before this Court.

In view of the above, we deem it appropriate to direct the listing of the matter along with Civil Appeal No.1117/2010 etc.

Ordered accordingly.

(Sarita Purohit)
AR CUM PS

(Raj Rani Negi)
Assistant Registrar

