

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 118/2010

SAMSUNG INDIA ELECTRONICS PVT LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1122/2010 (IX)
 C.A. No. 1121/2010 (IX)
 C.A. No. 1118/2010 (IX)
 C.A. No. 1120/2010 (IX)
 C.A. No. 7874/2015 (III)
 C.A. No. 59/2009 (XI-A)
 C.A. No. 1123/2010 (IX)
 T.C.(C) No. 40/2011 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 45/2011 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 46/2011 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 47/2011 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 84/2011 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 115/2011 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 67/2012 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 67/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 68/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 69/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 66/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 71/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 70/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 65/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 72/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 73/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 74/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 81/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 79/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 78/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 75/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 76/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 82/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 77/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(C) No. 80/2014 (XVI-A)
 T.C.(Cr1.) No. 1/2015 (XVI-A)
 SLP(Cr1) No. 5902/2018 (II-C)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 13-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH**

**Counsel for the
parties**

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr. A. K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Samta P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Mathur, Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarthy, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.
For M/S. K J John And Co.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Subhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
Ms. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Amod, Adv.

Ms. Abha Saigal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Madhvi Kumar Sawant, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Midha, Adv.
Ms. Pritika Juneja, Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimala Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mrs. Minakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.
Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abdulla Naseem, Adv.
Ms. Somya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M. L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Narain, Adv.
Mr. Aman Narain, Adv.
Ms. Anushree, Adv.
Mr. Rajshekar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Chander Tehran, Adv.
Mr. Subhanshree Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Raj Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Parsad, Adv.

Mr. Gauhar Mirza, Adv.
Ms. Avlokita Rajvi, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR
Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Ms. Astha Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, learned senior counsel, started his arguments at 02.20 PM and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

Arguments remained unconcluded.

List on 18.02.2020 as Part Heard.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER